CZ - Tazné zatizeni / SK - Tazné zariadenie / GB - Towbars / PL - Haki holownicze
DE - Anhangevorrichtungen / FR - Attelages / SPA - Ganchos / HUN — Vonohorgok
RUS/FIN/LIT - ®apkonbl / RO - Carlig de remorcare

TYP VTZ001-519 VTZ002-519 VTZ003-519

SVCGROUP. s.r.0
Primyslova zona 179

54701  Nachod

A e essses—— Y A— L . W —
;ﬁ( Wr
N\ @ et ) @ Vyieznenividét
7 = ~ K 1¢
) S\@ e ) /% VyFez v vodorovné casti pod vozem
@ - 8.8/ A 23 7 Wabm
FWD/2WD // AWD/4WD ) ARl Hybrid

Pro podrobné montdzni instrukce a podminky vyrobku si naskenujte QR kéd

Pre podrobné montazne pokyny a podmienky produktu si mozete skenovat QR kéd

For detailed installation instructions and product conditions, scan the QR code

Scannen Sie den QR-Code, um detaillierte Installationsanweisungen und Produktbedingungen zu erhalten
Pour des instructions d'installation détaillées et les conditions du produit, scannez le code QR

Per istruzioni di installazione dettagliate e condizioni del prodotto, eseqguire la scansione del codice QR
Aby uzyskac szczegétowe instrukcje dotyczace instalacji i warunki produktu, zeskanuj kod QR

Para obtener instrucciones detalladas de instalacién y condiciones del producto, escanee el cédigo QR
Voor gedetailleerde installatie-instructies en productvoorwaarden, scan de QR-code

Tarkemmat asennusohjeet ja tuotteen ehdot on tarkistettava QR-koodilla

A részletes telepitési utasitasok és a termék feltételei kozott olvassa el a QR kddot

Za podrobna navodila za namestitev in pogoje izdelka skenirajte kodo QR

MoApo6HbIe MHCTPYKLIMM 1O YCTaHOBKE 1 YCNIOBUAM NpoayKTa oTckaHupyiite QR-Koa.




TOYOTA YARIS CROSS 04/20217 ->

WA 206017\

£26 vrz0o01-519 (166 ) (h 45192022 HoK, A400/95 D=7,80""\

@5 vrzooz-s1e [(172) & asi202 55R-01-0000 '\

@ VTZ003-519 (184 | & avs519.2022 # 1,5->2,0 h
&

e 2->2,5h

G10:9=1X EHK 55R-01-0601
O h

N

M12x35

M1x50 1x

56

M12x35 G10.9 2x

M12x50 oks
A X1 M12x35G109| ks
012 bks
B X1 012 4k
o12 4k
& X1 =2 te
D X1

SVC GROUP

SVC GROUP s.r.0. Primyslovazona-179 www.svcgroup.cz Te'-=j:j§8 jg}jg}g%;

547 01 Néchod.éR e-mail: svc@svcgroup.cz mob.: +420 603360607
tructions SVC GROUP ©-




TOYOTA YARIS CROSS Z 04/20217 ->

=

95 1400 | D=| 7,80

&5 VTZ001-519
% é <« kN
VTZ 002-519
A BRZDEN

o
&9 VTZ 003-519 D ‘

n

M12x35 G10.9 = 2x
M12x35 G10.9 1x

M12x50

0 6 Homologace EHK 55-R 55R-01-0601

T

(E=00-000(
Type T ] D-value B kN
gl T,
@ Informace k provozu / homologaci @ Monteringsanvisningar

@D Informécie na prevadzku / homologaciu @ Instrucciones de montaje

@ Operating / homologation information @ Montage-instructie

@ Betriebs- / Zulassungsinformationen @ Asennusohjeet

@ Uzemeltetési / homologdciés informaciék @ Drifts- / homologasjonsinformasjon
@ Informations d'exploitation / homologatio @ Informacje dotyczace pracy / homologacji
o Informazioni sull'operazione / omologazio @ Hpopmauma o pabote /omonoraumn

Pevnost 88 109129
Mé 97 143 16,1
M8 245 359 420
M10 184 710 8,0
M12 840 1230 1440
M14 1330  196,0 2290
M16 1370 3070 3590

SVC GROUP s.r.0. Primyslovazona-179 www.svcgroup.cz Te'~=j;2‘g8 2‘311%}835

547 01 Nachod-CR e-mail: sve@svegroup.cz mob.: +420 603360607
SVC GROUP ©- 05/19




TOYOTAYARIS CROSS )X 04/2027 ->

Pro podrobné montazni instrukce a podminky vyrobku si naskenujte QR kéd

1. +Odmontujte zadni svétla, naraznik a jeho vyztuhu (pozor na elektroinstalaci).Z nosnikd odlepte zaslepky montaznich otvord.

2." Zhotovte vyiez spodniho kryciho plastu. Do nosnikd vsunte pravy:alevy bok tazného zafizeni a pichytte blize ke koldm $rouby
M12x35 (10.9) pies velkoplosné podlozky.

3. Do nosnikd vsunite hlavni nosnik tazného zafizeni a pfichytte otvorem u nosniku veskrz bok srouby M12x50 téZ pies velkoplo$né podlozky a Srouby
M12x35 (10.9) piichytte tazné zafizeni k bokdm. Vyrovnejte a dotahnéte dle utahovacich momentu.

4. Zhotovte vyfez narazniku dle obrazku a vyrez drzéku antén podkopu. Pozor!zelenou anténu je nutné ptrendat dle obrazku.

5. Namontujte zpét vie odmontované v bodé ¢.1.

@ I nsta I Iation i nstructions For detailed installation instructions and product conditions, scan the QR code

1.” Remove rear lights, bumper andits stiener (be careful not to damage the wiring). Remove the stickers from the fastening points on the beams.
2. Make a cut-out in the lowercover plastic part. Slide left and right sides of the tow bar into the beams and fasten them closer to the wheels with
M12x35 (10.9) screws through large-area washers.
3. Slide main beam of the tow bar into the beams and attach it through the hole at the beam from the side by M12x50 screws, also with large-area washers;
use M12x35 (10.9) screws to attach the tow bar to sides. Align all the parts and tighten them to prescribed torques.
4. Make a cut-out in the bumper as shown in the picture and a cut-out in antenna holder.
Attention! Green antenna has to be moved as shown in the picture.
Reinstall all the parts removed within the step 1.

Pre podrobné montazne pokyny a podmienky produktu si mozete skenovat QR kod

1. Odstranite zadnje lu¢i, odbija¢ in njegovo ojacitev (pazite na‘elektri¢no napeljavo). Z nosilcev odlepite zamaske montaznih luken;.
2. Na plasti¢cnem spodnjem pokrovu naredite izrez. Desno in levo stran vlecne opreme vstavite v nosilce in pritrdite vijake M 12 x 35 (10.9) blizje kolesom in preko velikih podlozk.
3. Glavni nosilec vle¢ne naprave vstavite v nosilce in privijte vijake M 12 x 50 skozi luknjo na celotni strani nosilca. Prav tako pritrdite vie¢no napravo
na straneh preko podlozk velike povrsine in vijakov M 12 x 35 (10. 9). Poravnajte in privijte z ustreznimi zateznimi momenti.
4. Naredite izrez odbijaca, kot je prikazano, in izrez drzala antene za jarek. Pozor! Zeleno anteno premestite tako, kot je prikazano na sliki.
5. Vse demontirano montirajte na svoje mesto tako, kot je opisano v tocki 1.

Hecklichter, Sto8stange und deren Strebe ausbauen (Achtung auf die Verkabelung). Blindverschlisse aus den Tragern, aus den Montagepunkten, entfernen.
2. In der unteren Kunststoabdeckung einen Ausschnitt herstellen. Rechte und linke Seite der Zugeinrichtung in die Tréger einschieben und nah den

Rédern mit den Schrauben M12x35 (10.9) und mittels groéchiger Scheiben befestigen.
3. Indie Trager den Haupttriger der Zugeinrichtung einschieben und mittels der Onung bei dem Tréger und durch die Seitenwand mit den

Schrauben M12x50 und mit groéchigen Scheiben befestigen; mit den Schrauben M12x35 (10.9) die Zugeinrichtung zu den Seiten befestigen.

Ausrichten und mit den entsprechenden Anzugsmomenten festziehen.
4. Einen Ausschnitt in der Stostange herstellen, s. Abbildung, und auch einen Ausschnitt fir den Antennenhalter.

Achtung! Die griine Antenne ist gemal3 der Abbildung zu verschieben.

Alle im Punkt Nr. 1 ausgebauten Teile wieder einbauen.

e I n st ru kc, ada Mmoo nta ZU Aby uzyskac¢ szczegdtowe instrukcje instalacji i warunki produktu, zeskanuj kod QR

1. Demontujemy tylne lampy, zderzak i jego wzmocnienie (uwaga na instalacje elektryczng). Z belek usuwamy zaslepki zastaniajace otwory montazowe.
2. Wykonujemy wyciecie w dolnej ostonie plastikowej. Do belek wsuwamy prawy i lewy bok haka holowniczego i przykrecamy je blizej kot Srubami M12x35 (10.9)
przez podktadki wielkopowierzchniowe.
3. Do belek wsuwamy gtéwna belke haka holowniczego i przymocowujemy ja przez otwér w belce i przez bok za pomoca srub M12x50 réwniez przez podktadki
wielkopowierzchniowe, a srubami M12x35 (10.9) przykrecamy hak holowniczy do bokéw. Wszystko wyréwnujemy i dokrecamy z zachowaniem wymaganych momentéw dokrecania:
4..-Wykonujemy wyciecie w zderzaku zgodnie z rysunkiem i wyciecie douchwytu anten czujnikéw w zderzaku. Uwaga! Zielona antene trzeba.przenies¢ zgodnie z rysunkiem.
5. Wszystkie czesci zdemontowane w punkcie nr 1T montujemy z powrotem na miejsce.

@ Notice de montage Pour des instructions d'installation détaillées et les conditions du produit, scannez le code QR

1. Déposez les feux arriéres, le pare-chocs et son renfort (attention au cablage). Déposez les bouchons d'obturation des points de xation sur les longerons.

2. Eectuez une découpe dans le plastique de couverture inférieur. Insérez le anc droit et gauche du dispositif d'attelage dans les longerons, et xez a l'aide des vis M12x35 (10.9)
et des rondelles a grande surface plus prés des roues.

3. .Insérez le longeron principal du dispositif d'attelage dans les longerons €t xez au moyen du trou prés du longeron a travers le anc a I'aide des vis M12x50 et des rondelles
a grande surface, xez le dispositif d’attelage a I'aide des vis M12x35(10.9) aux ancs. Alignez et serrez aux couples préconisés.

4. Comme illustré, eectuez une découpe dans le pare-chocs et une découpe du support d’antennes: Attention ! 'antenne verte doit étre déplacée comme illustré.

5. Reposez toutes les piéces déposées au point n°1.

Tarkemmat asennusohjeet ja tuotteen ehdot on tarkistettava QR-koodilla

1. Irrota takavalot, puskuri ja sen jaykiste (varo sahkolaitteita). Poista palkeista asennusreikien tulpat.
2. Tee alempaan muovisuojaan leikkaus:Tyonna vetolaitteen oikea ja vasen-sivuosa palkkeihin ja kiinnita ne ldhemmas py6ria ruuveilla M12x35 (10:9) suuria aluslevyja kayttaen.
3..Tyonna vetolaitteen paapalkki palkkeihin ja kiinnita se palkissa olevan reidn ja sivuosan kautta ruuveilla.M12x50 my6s suuria aluslevyja kayttéen. Kiinnita vetolaite
Ruuveilla M12x35 (10.9) sivuosiin. Suorista osat ja kirista ne kiristysmomenttien mukaisesti.
4. Tee puskuriin leikkaus kuvan mukaisesti ja antennien pidikkeen leikkaus. Huom.! Vihredd antennia taytyy siirtda kuvan mukaisesti.
5. Asenna kaikki kohdassa 1. irrotetut osat takaisin.

SVC GROUP s.r.0. Primyslovazona-173 www.svcgroup.cz Te'~=j:j§8 181131835

547 01 Nachod-CR  e-maiil: svc@svegroup.cz noh.: +420 603360607
tructions SVC GROUP ©-05/19




——
POF N

Montazni navod
Montézny navod
SCAN ME . % .
g Installation instructions
— |15ta]latiONSaNleitung
Instructions d'installation
VIHCTpyKLMA no ycTaHoBKe

o 2 odma . o+ 1
SVC GROUP s.r.0. Primyslovizéna- 179 www.svcgroup.cz  Tel:1430 4343102}
547 01 Nachod-CR e-mail: svc@svcgroup.cz mob.: +420 603360607

tructies downloaden SVC GROUP ©-05/19



SVC GROUP ©-4014

SVC GROUP s.r.o. Primyslova zéna-179

Tel.:+420 491421021

ol o g e oo P +420 491421022

547 01 Nachod-CR e-mail: svc@svcgroup.cz mob.: +420 603360607
tructies downloaden

SVC GROUP ©- 05/19



@12%2

X 012 x2

)~ .
I B ——¢

@12 x2

012 x2

% M12X50 X2

SVC GROUP ©-4014

PVCEROUBIET o Tl [ R e i el T i ) iy

e-mail: sve@svegroup.cz mob.: +420 603360607
tructies downloaden SVC GROUP ©- 05/19



% M12x35 x4

i info foto: www.svcgroup.cz

OSA VOZIDLA

PO VYRIZNUTI
ZELENE VODICE
VEST SPOLECNE
SVC GROUP ©-4014
SVC GROUP s.r.0. Primyslovazona-179 www.svcgroup.cz  Tel:+420 49142102)
547 01 Nachod-CR

+420 491421022

e-mail: sve@svcgroup.cz mob.: +420 603360607

tructies downloaden SVC GROUP ©-05/19



VYREZ SPODNIHO
OCHRANNEHO KRYTU

50

265

A
\ 4

SVC GROUP ©-4014

SVC GROUP s.r.0. Primyslovazona-173 www.svcgroup.cz Te'-=1fég jg}jg}g%;

547 01 Néchod-éR e-mail: svc@svcgroup.cz mob.: +420 603360607
tructies downloaden SVC GROUP ©-05/19




OFF

o WJA

Informace pro odpojovani couvacich senzor(i PDC pro tazné zafizeni
Vypinac pro vypindni couvacich senzoru PCD je umistnény-na palubni desce vozu.

Nemusite tedy pracné na elektro instalaci vozu napojovat odpojovani couvacich senzor(i PDC a zpétnych kamer od elektro piipojky taznych zafizeni.
Pokud chcete senzory vypnout, pouZijte vypinac na palubni desce.

T
—

LS _.
olizei

Policie Poh(e Polj

Dékuje za diivéru / Dakuje za doveru Registrace / Registracia
Thank you for your trust / Danke Fiir dein Vertrauen Registration / Registrierung
Merci pour votre conance./Grazie per la tua ducia Inscription / Registrazione
Tankewol foar jo fertrouwen / Cnacu6o 3a Balue AoBepue Rekisterdinti / Peructpauua

SVCGROUP

SVC GROUP ©- 15/2020

SVC GROUP s.r.0. Primyslovazona-179 www.svcgroup.cz  Tel: Igg 28}:}%}8%;

547 01 Nachod-CR  e-mail: sve@svegroup.cz 1 0b.. +420 603360607
tiahnete rozsirené montdazny navod SVC GROUP ©- 05/19




04/2027 ->

N-1

1. Desmonte los focos traseros, parachoques y su reforzamiento (cuidado con la instalacién eléctrica). Despegue de los soportes las bridas ciegas de oricios de montaje.

2. Haga un recorte del plasticoinferior de cobertura. Inserte en los soportes el lado derecho e izquierdo del equipo de tiro y fijelos mas cerca-a la ruedas por medio de los tornillos
M12x35 (10.9) a través de arandelas grandes.

3. Inserte en los soportes el soporte principal del equipo de tiro y je por el oricio junto al soporte a través del lado por los tornillos M12x50 usando también arandelas grandes,
con los tornillos M12x35 (10.9) je el equipo de tiro en los lados. Enderece y apriete seguin los pares de apriete.

4. Haga el recorte del parachoques segun la gura y recorte del soporte de antenas del minibagger. jAtencion! la antena verde se tiene que mudar segun la gura.

5. Monte de vuelta todo desmontado en el punto No. 1.

Smontare i fanali posteriori, il paraurti e il suo rinforzo (fare attenzione agli impianti elettrici). Rimuovere chiusure cieche dai supporti, daifori di montaggio.

2. Fare unintaglio nel pezzo plastico inferiore di copertura. Inserire il lato destro e sinistro del dispositivo di traino nei supporti ssandolo in prossimita alle ruote con i bulloni
M12x35 (10.9) e con le rondelle di grande dimensione.

3. Inserire il supporto principale del dispositivo di traino nei supporti ssandolo con i bulloni M12x50 tramite il foro nel supporto e per il lato, sempre usando rondelle
di grande dimensione; con i bulloni M12x35 (10.9) ssare il dispositivo di traino ai lati. Allineare e serrare con le coppie di serraggio prescritte.

4. Fare un intaglio nel paraurti, v. gura, e un intaglio per il sostegno antenna: Attenzione!

L'antenna verde va spostata come mostrato in gura.
5. Rimontare tutti i componenti smontati nel punto 1.

M (o) nte ri N g sa nVi sNn i n g For installasjonsinstruksjoner og produktbetingelser, skann QR-koden

1. Demontér baklysene, statfangeren og dens forsterkning (veer imidlertid forsiktig med det elektriske anlegget). Lasne fra baereelementene monteringshullenes pélimte blindplugger.
2. Lag et hulli den nedre dekselplasten. Stikk inn i baereelementene trekkutstyrets hgyre- og venstreside og fest dem naermere hjulene ved hjelp av skruer av typen M12x35 (10.9)
gjennom underlagene med store ater.
3. Stikkinn i baereelementene trekkutstyrets hovedbaereelement og fest gjennom hullet ved bzereelementet gjennom hele siden ved hjelp av skruer av typen M12x50 ogsa
her gjennom underlagene med store ater og ved hjelp av skruer av typen M12x35 (10.9) fester du trekkutstyret til sidene. Justér og stram i samsvar med
de foreskrevede tiltrekkingsmomentene.
4. Lag et hullistgtfangeren slik det gar fram av illustrasjonen og et hull i holderen til undergravningens antenne. OBS! Den grgnne antennen ma yttes slik det vises pa illustrasjonen.
5. Montér alt som ble demontert i punkt 1 tilbake igjen."

(] o
M (0] nta g e h an d I el d in g Scan de QR-code voor installatie-instructies en instructies voor productcondities

1. Demonteer de achterlichten, de bumper en de bumperversterking (let daarbij op de bedrading). Verwijder de blindstoppen uit de bevestigingspunten van de dragers.
2. Maak een uitsparing in de onderste kunststof afdekking. Schuif de linker- en rechterzijde van de trekinrichting in de dragers en zet in de buurt van de wielen vast met
de M12x35 (10.9) bouten en grote sluitringen.
3. Schuif de hoofddrager van de trekinrichting in de dragers en bevestig via het gat bij de drager door de zijkant met M12x50 bouten en grote sluitringen en bevestig
de trekinrichting met de M12x35 (10.9) bouten aan de zijkanten. Lijn alles uit en draai aan conform de draaimomenten.
4. Maak een uitsparing in de bumper volgens de afbeelding en een uitsparing in de antennehouder. Let op! De groene antenne moet geplaatst worden zoals op de afbeelding.
5. Plaats de in punt 1 gedemonteerde onderdelen terug.

Sze re I ési l'l t m u tat6 A telepitési és a termékfeltételekkel kapcsolatos utasitasokat olvassa be a QR-kodot

1. Tavolitsa el a hatsé lampakat, a I6kharitot és annak megerdsitését (Ugyeljen az elektromos szerelésre). Huzza le a gerendakrol a rogzit6furatok dugoit.
2. Készitsen kivagast az als6 mlanyag burkolaton. Helyezze be a vontatéberendezés jobb és bal oldalat a gerendakba, és régzitse az M12x35 csavarokkal (10.9)
kozelebb a kerekekhez a nagy felulett alatéteken at.
3. lllessze be a vontatdszerkezet fégerendajat a gerendakba, és rogzitse az M12x50 csavarokkal a gerenda teljes oldalan 1évé furatokon keresztil, valamint régzitse
avontatdszerkezetet az oldalakra is-nagy fellletd alatéteken at az M12x35 csavarokkal (10,9). Igazitsa és hiizza meg a meghuzési nyomatékoknak megfelelen.
4. Készitsen egy kivagast a I6kharitén a képnek megfeleléen és egy kivagast az arok antenna tartojanak. Figyelem! a zéld antennat az dbran lathaté modon kell atvezetni.
5. Mindent szereljen vissza, amit az 1. pontban eltavolitott.

@ M HCprKu“ﬂ nmo Mo HTa)l(y MoApo6HbIe MHCTPYKLMY NO YCTAHOBKE U YCNOBMAM NPOAYKTa OTcKaHupyiite QR-K

CHumuTe 3aaHne GoHapw, 6amnep 1 ero ycunutenb (OCTOPOXKHO C dNeKTprKon). OTKNenTe OT 6anoK 3aryLIKN MOHTaXHbIX OTBEPCTUIA.

2. CpenaiiTe Bbipe3 B HUXHeI MNaCTMKOBOW KpbillKe. BcTaBbTe B 6aNKu NpaBbiii 11 IeBbii 60ka dapKora 1 3akpenuTte 6amxe K Konbllwkam 6ontamu M12x35 (10.9)
C UCMOMb30BaHVEM YBeIMYEHHbIX Wan6.

3. BcraBbre B 6anku rmaBHyio 6anky Bapkona 1 3akpenuTe NocpeAcTBOM OTBepCTUA B H6anike ckBo3b 60K 6onTammn M12x50 TakKe € MCNOMb30BaHUEM YBeNMUYEHHbIX Wanb, 1
¢ nomouybio 6on1oB M12x35 (10.9) npukpenuTte dapKon K 6okam. BelpoBHAIITe GapKon 1 3aTAHWTE B COOTBETCTBIN C NPEANUCaHHbIMU MOMEHTaMV 3aTAXKKN.

4. CpenaiiTe B 6amnepe Bblpe€3 B COOTBETCTBUN C 1306paXkeHeM, 1 cienaiiTe Bbipes B AepkaTesie aHTeHH. BHMMaHwve! 3eneHyio aHTeHHY cfieflyeT nepemecTuTb
B COOTBETCTBUN C U306PAXKEeHNEM.

5. BepHuTe Ha MecTO BCe YacTu, LEMOHTUPOBAHHbIE COrNacHo M. 1.

B,

SVC GROUP s.r.0. Primyslovazona-179 www.svcgroup.cz  Tel:+420 491421021

s = : +420 491421022
547 01 Nachod-CR e-mail: svc@svcgroup.cz mob.: +420 603360607

QR kddem stdhnete rozsiteny montdzni ndvod /Verwenden Sie den QR-Code, um die crweiterte Montageanleitung herunterzuladen SVC GROUP ©- 05/19




@ informace k provozu / homologaci

\lyrobek je vyrabény dle platnych norem EHK-55 R pro prodej ve statech EU. Informace pro poufiti, provozazaruky pro tazné zafizeni naleznete na naSem webu, www.svegroup.cz
Technické informace > TaZné zafizeni>Vseobecné podminky pouZiti vyrobku. Nebo si je stéhnéte aplikace pres pfilozeny QR-cod

Soucasti dodavky tazného zafizeni je dodan TYPOVY LIST. Tento typovy list slouZi pro zapsani vjrobku do technického prikazu vozidla, a obsahuje zakladni podminky pro poufiti vyrobku.
Typovy list slouZi i jako zaru¢ni lis proto jej uschovejte v dokumentaci vozidla.

@ tnformacie na prevadzku / homologdciu

Viyrobok je vyrabany podla platnyich noriem EHK-55 R pre predaj v $ttoch EU. Informacie pre poufitie, prevadzku a zaruky pre tané zariadenie najdete na nasom webe, www.svcgroup.cz
Technické informdcie> Tazné zariadenie>> VSeobecné podmienky pouZitia vjrobku. Alebo si ich stiahnite aplikacie cez prilozeny QR-cod

Sticastou dodavky tazného zariadenia je dodany TYPOVY LIST. Tento typovy list sluii pre zapisanie vyrobku do technického preukazu vozidla, a obsahuje zékladné podmienky pouZitia vyrobku.
Typovy list sl(Zi aj ako zérucny lis preto ho uschovajte v dokumentdcii vozidla.

@ Operating / homologation information

The product is manufactured according to the applicable EHK-55 R standards for sale in EU countries. Information on the use, operation and warranties for the towbar can be found

on our website, www.svcgroup.com

Technical information> Towing hitch> General conditions of use. Or download them via QR-cod

The towing device is supplied with a TYPE SHEET. This data sheet is used to enter the product in the vehicle registration document and contains the basic conditions for use of the product.
The data sheet also serves as a warranty press, so keep it in the vehicle documentation.

@ Betriebs / Zulassungsinformationen

Das Produkt wird gemal den geltenden EHK-55 R-Standards fiir den Verkauf in EU-Landern hergestellt. Informationen zu Verwendung, Betrieb und Gewahrleistung der
Anhangerkupplung finden Sie auf unserer Website www.svcgroup.com

Technische Informationen> Anhéngerkupplung> Allgemeine Nutzungshedingungen. Oder laden Sie sie per QR-Code herunter

Die Anhéngevorrichtung wird mit einem TYPENBLATT geliefert. Dieses Datenblatt dient zur Eintragung des Produkts in das Kfz-Kennzeichen und enthélt die Grundbedingungen
fiir die Verwendung des Produkts. Das Datenblatt dient auch als Garantiepresse..Bewahren Sie es daher in der Fahrzeugdokumentation auf.

@ Uzemeltetési / homologécios informaciok

Das Produkt wird gemaR den geltenden EHK-55 R-Standards fiir den Verkauf in EU-Landern hergestellt. Informationen zu Verwendung, Betrieb und Gewahrleistung der
Anhéngerkupplung finden Sie auf unserer Website www.svcgroup.com

Technische Informationen> Anhéngerkupplung> Allgemeine Nutzungsbedingungen. Oder laden Sie sie per QR-Code herunter

Die Anhéngevorrichtung wird mit einem TYPENBLATT geliefert. Dieses Datenblatt dient zur Eintragung des Produkts in das Kfz-Kennzeichen und enthilt die Grundbedingungen fiir
die Verwendung des Produkts. Das Datenblatt dient auch als Garantiepresse. Bewahren Sie es daher in der Fahrzeugdokumentation auf.

@ Informations d'exploitation / homologation

Le produit est fabriqué conformément aux normes EHK-55 R applicables pour la vente dans les pays de I'UE. Des informations sur utilisation, le fonctionnement et les garanties de
I'attelage sont disponibles sur notre site Web, www.svcgroup.com.

Informations techniques> Attelage de remorquage> Conditions générales d'utilisation. Ou téléchargez-les via QR-cod

Le dispositif de remorquage est fourni avecune feuille de type. Cette fiche technique est utilisée pour entrer le produit dans le certificat d'immatriculation du véhicule et contient les
conditions de base pour I'utilisation'du produit. La fiche technique sert‘également de presse de garantie, conservez-la dans la documentation du véhicule.

Informazioni sull'operazione / omologazione

I prodotto & fabbricato secondo le norme EHK-55 R applicabili in vendita nei paesi dell'UE. Informazioni sull'uso, il funzionamento e le garanzie per il gancio di traino sono disponibili
sul nostro sito Web www.svcgroup.com

Informazioni tecniche> Gancio di traino> Condizioni generali d'uso. Oppure scaricali tramite QR-cod

|1 dispositivo di rimorchio viene fornito con una SCHEDA TIPO. Questa scheda tecnica viene utilizzata per inserire il prodotto nel certificato diimmatricolazione del veicolo e contiene
le condizioni di base per I'uso del prodotto. La scheda tecnica funge anche da pressa di garanzia, quindi conservala nella documentazione del veicolo.

. A >Ana . s 1
SVC GROUP s.r.0. Primyslovazona-179 www.svcgroup.cz el +j§8 jg}jg}g%z

547 01 Nachod-CR e-mail: sve@svegroup.cz ob.: +420 603360607
ti u kibovitett 6sszeszerelési utasitdsokat SVC GROUP ©-05/19




@ Monteringsanvisningar

Het product is vervaardigd volgens de toepasselijke EHK-55 R-normen voor verkoop in EU-landen. Informatie over het gebruik, de werking en de garanties voor de trekhaak vindt u op
onze website, www.svcgroup.com Technische informatie> Trekhaak> Algemene gebruiksvoorwaarden. Of download ze via QR-cod

Het sleepapparaat wordt geleverd met een TYPE BLAD. Dit gegevensblad wordt gebruikt om het product in het voertuigregistratiedocument in te voeren en hevat de basisvoorwaarden
voor het gebruik van het product. Het gegevenshlad dient ook als garantiepers, dus bewaar het in de voertuigdocumentatie.

@ Instrucciones de montaje

El producto se fabrica de acuerdo con los estandares EHK-55 R aplicables para la venta en paises de la UE. Puede encontrar informacién sobre el uso, el funcionamiento y las garantias
de la barra de remolque en nuestro sitio web, www.svcgroup.com Informacién técnica> Enganche de remolque> Condiciones generales de uso. O descarguelos a través de QR-cod

El dispositivo de remolque se suministra con una HOJA DE TIPO. Esta hoja de datos se utiliza para ingresar el producto en el documento de registro del vehiculo y contiene

las condiciones basicas para el uso del producto. La hoja de datos también sirve como una prensa de garantia, por lo tanto, consérvela en la documentacion del vehiculo.

@ Montage-instructie

Tuote on valmistettu EU-maissa myytavien EHK-55 R -standardien mukaisesti. Tietoja vetokoukun kdytdstd, kdytostd ja takuista Ioytyy verkkosivuiltamme www.svcgroup.com
Tekniset tiedot> Vetokoukku> Yleiset kéyttdolosuhteet. Tai lataa ne QR-koodin kautta

Hinauslaite toimitetaan TYYPPI-ARKKI. Tatd lomaketta kaytetdan tuotteen sydttamiseen ajoneuvon rekisterdintitodistukseen, ja se sisltad tuotteen kdytdn perusedellytykset.
Tietolomake toimii myds takuupuristimena, joten sdilyta se ajoneuvon dokumenteissa.

Izdelek je izdelan po veljavnih standardih EHK-55 R za prodajo v drZavah EU. Informacije o uporabi, delovanju in garancijah za vleéno plo3co najdete na naSem spletnem mestu www.svcgroup.com
Tehnicni podatki> Vlecna kljuka> Splosni pogaji uporabe. Ali pa jih prenesite preko QR-kod

Vlecna naprava je opremljena s TIPNIM LISTOM. Ta podatkovni list se uporablja za vnos izdelka v registracijski dokument vozila in vsebuje osnovne pogoje za uporabo izdelka.

Podatkovni list sluzi tudi kot garancijski tisk, zato ga hranite v dokumentaciji vozila.

@ Drifts- / homologasjonsinformasjon

Produktet er produsert i henhold til gjeldende EHK-55 R standarder for salg i EU-land. Informasjon om bruk, drift og garantier for tilhengerfeste finner du pa var hjemmeside,
WWW.svcgroup.com

Teknisk informasjon> Tilhengerfeste> Generelle bruksbetingelser. Eller last dem ned via QR-koding

Taueanordningen leveres med TYPEBLAD. Dette databladet brukes til & oppgi produktet i kjeretayets registreringsbevis og inneholder de grunnleggende betingelsene for bruk av produktet.
Databladet fungerer ogsé som garantipresse,sa hold det i bilens dokumentasjon.

@ Informagje dotyczace pracy / homologadji

Produkt jest wytwarzany zgodnie z obowiazujacymi normami EHK-55 R na sprzedaz w krajach UE. Informacje na temat uzytkowania, obstugi i gwarancji na hak holowniczy mozna
znaleZ¢ na naszej stronie internetowej www.svegroup.com Informacje techniczne> Zaczep holowniczy> Ogdlne warunki uzytkowania. Lub pobierz je za pomocg kodu QR
Urzadzenie holownicze jest dostarczane z ARKUSZEM TYPU. Ta karta danych stuzy do wpisania produktu do dokumentu rejestracyjnego pojazdu i zawiera podstawowe warunki
uzytkowania produktu. Karta danych stuzy réwniez jako prasa gwarancyjna, dlatego przechowuj ja w dokumentadji pojazdu.

I

Mndopmauua o pabote /omonoraumu

de la barra de remolque en nuestro sitio web, www.svcgroup.com

Informacion técnica> Enganche de remolque> Condiciones generales de uso. 0 descarguelos a través de QR-cod

El dispositivo de remolque se suministra.con'una HOJA DETIPO. Esta hoja de datos se utiliza para ingresar el producto en el documento de registro del vehiculo y contiene las
condiciones bdsicas para el uso del-producto. La hoja de datos también sirve como una prensa de garantia, por lo tanto, consérvela en la documentacién del vehiculo.

SVC GROUP s.r.o0. Primyslovizona-179 www.svcgroup.cz = Tel:+420 491421021

> x 8 +420 491421022
547 01 Nachod-CR e-mail: sve@svegroup.cz ob.: +420 603360607

SVC GROUP ©- 05/19




@ Pozor informace k zaruce @ Vegye gyelembe a jotallasi informaciokat @ Atencion
@ Pozor informacie k zaruke @ Notez les informations de garantie @ Huomio
@ Note the warranty information G Nota le informazioni sulla garanzia @ Uwaga

@ Beachten Sie die Garantieinformationen @ Let op de garantie-informatie Bhumanue

VTZ 003-xxx = VTZ 002-xxx

MAX.
5 km/h

J \_

Vysokov 179 g
547 01 Néchod, Ceské Republika +420 603 360 607 +420 491421021 )

WWW.svcgroup.cz -
Service Vitver €entrum

SVC GROUP©-09-2019-1



@ Pozorinformace kzaruce @ Vegye gyelembe a jotallasi informaciokat Atencion

Uwaga
BHumanue

@ Note the warranty information @ Nota le informazioni sulla garanzia
@ Beachten Sie die Garanticinformationen (@) Let op de garantie-informatie

@ Pozor informacie k zaruke @ Notez les informations de garantie @ Huomio

\.

Vysokov 179
547 01 Néchod, Ceské Republika +420 603 360 607 +420 491421021

WWW.SVEGroup.cz

s
SVC GROUP ©-09-2019 Service Vitver €entrum



Homologdce - registragni certifikat

Exx -55R-01 x.01

2=
it Fﬂ(
AL HIEB

Montazni instrukce - Montazny intrukcia - Installation insrtuktion - Montageanleitung - Istruzioni di montaggio - Instrukcja montazu - Manual de montaje Monteringsvejledning - Paigaldusjuhe nd -
Asennusohje - Notice de montage - Sz. szerelési Gtmuutaté - Montagehandleiding - Monteringsanvisning - Insructioni de montaj -Teringsanvisningar - MHCTpyKLUM N0 MOHTaXy

Volny prostor dle pfilohy VII, smérnicec. EC 55-R EU musi byt dodrzen. Classe A50-X ./
Volny priestor podfa prilohy VI, smémice¢. EC 55-R EU musi byt dodrzany. @
The clerarance specied in appendix VI, diagram 25 ofguideline EC -55 EU must be guaranteed.

Der Freiraum nach Anhang VII, Abbildung 25 der Richtlinie EC R-55 EU ist zu gewahrleisten.

Az EC55-R EU irdnyelv VII. mellékletében, a 25. &bran a vondgdmb elhelyezése szamara elirt szabad tér-adatokat bizitositani ke

La zone de dégagement doitément aannexe VII, illustration 25 de la directive EC 55-R EU.

Volny prostor
dle EUR-55.01

foln§ prostor
die EU R-55.01

N

Deve essere garantito lo spazio libero secondo lallegato VII, gura 25 della direttiva EC 55-R EU.

0060060000600600

O
De tussenruimte conform supplement VII, afbeelding 25 van de richtlijn EC55-R moet in acht worden genomen. A £ E f— o QSL"AM . Y

Debe garantizarse el espacio libre, conforme al anexo VI, gura 25 de la directiva comunitaria EC 55-R EU. EE E E oD { \\

Vapaa tila on taattava direktiivin EC 55-R EU liitteen VII, kuvan 25 mukaisesti. f E}: e Vads : F\:w
Spelrummet enligt bilaga VI, Figur 25 i riktlinje EC 55-R EU skall garanteras. ) f T E\\\ { 7 .
Friromment etter tillegg VII, gur 25 i direktiv EC55-R EU skal overholdes. & 2 e \: > <
Nalezy zapewnic szczelnos¢ zgodnie z rysunkiem nr 25 dyrektywy EC 55-R zawartej w zataczniku nr VII. I\\: N :

Lliapuka B npunoxetun VII. lupektusst EC 55-R eu. vozoVkA I

@ Pi celkové pfipustné hmotnosti vozidla @ Pri celkovej pfipustnej hmotnosti vozidla @ At laden weight ofthe vehicle

[ &> 49mm @'
@ Bei zulassigem Gesamtgewicht des Fahrzeuges @ Rakomdnnyal terhelt jarmstily eseltén @ Pour poids total en charge autorisé du véhicule

a Perun peso complessivo ammesso del veicolo @ Bij toelaatbaar totaal gewichtvan het voertuig @ Con peso total autorizado del vehiculo @ Ajoneuvon suurimmalla sallitulla kokonaispainola
@ Vid fordonets tillltna totlvikt @ Ved kjoretoyets tillatte totalvekt @ W przypadku najwikszej dozwolonej masy cakowitej @ B cnyuae HarpyxeHHoro aBTomo6una

@ >0

Pokud jsou v technickém priikazu vozidla uvedené nizsi hodnoty nez zvefejnéné k dokumentaci vyrobku . Jsou tyto hodnoty vyirobce vozu smérodatné pro zapséni do technického prikazu vozidla.

Pokial st v technickom preukaze vozidla uvedenej nizsie hodnoty nez zverejnené k dokumentdcii vyrobku. St tieto hodnoty vyrobcu vozidla smerodajné pre zapisanie do technického preukazu vozidla.

If tlbe veh;]cle's certicate of roadworthiness indicates lower values than those published in the product documentation. These values by the vehicle manufacturer are decisive for the entering into the vehicle's certificate of
roadworthiness.

Falls im KFZ-Brief des Fahrzeugs niedrigere, als in der Dokumentation des Produkts verdentlichte Werte angefiihrt sind, sind diese Werte des Fahrzeugherstellers fiir den Eintrag in den KFZ-Brief des Fahrzeugs maBgebend.

Amennyiben a forgalmi engedélybe jegyzett adatok a gépjarmd dokumentciéban feltiintetetett adatoktdl alacsonyabb értékiiek lennének, tigy a gépjérmii gyértdja altal megadott és a forgalmi engedélybe pontosan bejegyzendd
adatokat kel irdnyaddként mindsfteni.
Si;surla carte grise du véhicule, vous trouvez des valeurs inférieures a celles publiées dans la documentation du produit, les valeurs du fabricant du véhicule sont déterminantes et devront étre inscrites sur la carte grise du véhicule.

Se nella carta di circolazione del veicolo Sono riportati valori inferiori a quelli indicatinella documentazione del prodotto. Questi valori del produttore del veicolo sono decisivi perla registrazione nella carta di circolazione del veicolo.
“t;\lse Irl': t;et kentekenbewijs van het voertuig lagere waarden vermeld staan dan gepubliceerd in de productdocumentatie, dan zijn deze waarden van de fabrikant van het voertuig bindend voor inschrijving in het kentekenbewijs van het
S?en lIlagc.ha técnica del vehiculo se indican valores menores que los publicados en la documentacion del producto, estos valores facilitados por el fabricante del vehiculo son decisivos para la inscripcidn en la ficha técnica del vehiculo.
Jos ajoneuvon rekisteriotteessa on esitetty alempia arvoja kuin tuotteen dokumentaatiossa esitetyt, ovat néma ajoneuvon valmistajan antamat arvot ratkaisevia ajoneuvon rekisteriotteeseen merkitsemista varten.

0m det i fordonets registreringshevis nns angivna lagre varden dn de som &r angivna i produktens dokumentation, ar dessa varden fran fordonets tillverkare riktgivande for det som antecknas i fordonets registreringsbevis.

Dersom det i kjoretayets vognkort er oppgitt lavere verdier enn de som er oentliggjort som produktdokumentasjon, er disse angivelsene fra kjretaysprodusenten retningsgivende for & noteres ned i kjoretayets vognkort.

Jezeli w dowodzie rejestracyjnym pojazdu sa podane wartosci nizsze od tych, ktdre znajduja sie w dokumentacji wyrobu, to te dane producenta samochodu s miarodajne do wpisaniaiich do dowodu rejestracyjnego pojazdu.

06060060000606060600

Ecnu 8 nacnopre TPaHCNOPTHOrO CPeACTBA yKa3aHbl 6onee HU3KMe 3HaYeHNA, YeM YKa3aHHble B JOKYMEHTaLIUK Ha 3Jenue, 3Ti 3HaueHA Npou3BoauTeNs ABNAITCA ONpeaensioLMMI ANA 3ankcu B NacnopT TPaHCNopTHOro
(peacrea.

T : 2 Ana Tel:+420 491421021
@’ SVC GROUP s.r.0. Primyslovazéna-179 www.svcgroup.cz e e

\ 547 01 Néchod-CR e-mail: svc@svcgroup.cz mob.: +420 603360607
QR kédem stdhnete rozsifeny montdzni ndvod / Com o cédigo QR, vocé pode baixar as instrugées de montagem estendidas SVC GROUP ©- 05/19




